FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) [ (Rev. 6-93)	-01-2001 ET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		066021-0008
TM05/ReV03	1986 1988 I DITA 1988 1986 BUIL BIRDI 1984 1986	<b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1.	01891641 attached origina	al documents or convithereof
	Name and address of receivirg	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PE Joys  AVL Scientific Corporation O	2. Name and address of receiving	ig party(ies).
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Name: Roche Diagnostics G	mbH
10-960)	Internal Address: Sandhofer	r Strasse 116
☐ Individual(s)	Street Address: <u>D-68305 Ma</u>	annheim, Germany
☑ Corporation-State Georgia	City:	State: ZIP:
☐ Other		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
Nature of conveyance:		
•		MANY
■ Assignment           □ Merger             □ Security Agreement           □ Change of		MANI
Other		
For soften Daker, 18 Outsland 2001	designation is  (Designations must be a separate do	🛛 Yes 🗀 N
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
	B. Trademark Regis	stration No (s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	-	stration (vo.(s)
	1,964,432	
Additiona	l numbers 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications	and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
N 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Name: <u>Donald N. Huff</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	- which which is the contraction	
	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 300W	04-2223	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP:	20005	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
10/31/2001 AAHNED1 00000018 042223 1964432		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature.		•
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi of the original document.	ng/information is the and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy
Donald N. Huff	and Willes II	26 October 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	es including cover sheet, attachments, and	3
. o.c. named of page	TRAD	EWIZRK

REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0686

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Trademark Examining Division

In re Application for

Mark: SnapPak

Registrant: Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Registration No. 1,964,432

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Donald N. Huff and the firm of Dykema Gossett PLLC, whose postal address is 1300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West, Washington, D.C. 20005-2477, are hereby designated Registrant's domestic representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Roche Diagnostics GmbH ppa. ppa.

By:

Name: Dr. Manfred Weber

Klaus Gilow

Title: Senior Director of Patents Senior Vice President/Legal

Date: October 17, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0687

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, effective as of the undersigned date, AVL Scientific Corporation, a corporation of Georgia (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having a principal address at 33 Mansell Court, Roswell, Georgia 30077 is the owner of the trademark rights and goodwill in and to U.S. trademark Registration No. 1,964,432 (THE TRADEMARK):

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics GmbH, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Germany, having a principal address at Sandhofer Strasse 116, D-68305, Mannheim, Germany, is desirous of formally acquiring the said trademark rights and goodwill in and to THE TRADEMARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all trademark rights in and to said THE TRADEMARK, together with the business symbolized thereby and goodwill appurtenant thereto, the right to sue and recover for damages for past infringement thereof, all applications to register same, and all licenses and other agreements relating to same.

I hereby set my hand at the date below entered,

AVL SCI	MNTIFIC CORPORATION
By:	A //
Date:	10/17/01
Name:	Alfred P. Marek
Title: ·	President/CFO

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/26/2001 REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0688